

À
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 179-180 OF 2003
Item No.28

Court NO.4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition © No.179-180/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.178-179/2000

ANITA KUMARI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent-State is directed to consider the case of the petitioner in the same manner as they have considered the case of the persons mentioned in the Government of Jammu & Kashmir order dated 1.2.1995 copy of which is produced as Annexure D for the purpose of regularisation within six weeks from today and report back to this Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER