

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179-180 OF 2003 IN S.L.P.(C) 178-179/2000

ANITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and office report)

Date: 16/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Impleading application is allowed.

Issue notice to Jammu & Kashmir Public Service

Commission, Jammu.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER