

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
 CONMT.PETITION (C) Nos.179-180 OF 2003
 IN
 S.L.P.(C) NO.178-179 OF 2000

ANITA KUMARI

.....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Pursuant to the impleading application, Mr.Mohd.Shafi Pandit
 , Chairman,

Public Service Commission of the Jammu & Kashmir State is present in the
 Court. His

personal appearance is dispensed with. This Court by Order dt.16.8.2005 directed
 only to

implead the Public Service commission. So, the petitioner has to pay the cost of Rs.12,000/-
 to

the alleged contemnor within four weeks, failing which the Contempt Petitions
 shall stand

dismissed.

.....J.

(K.G.BALAKRISHNAN)

.....

.....J.

(R.V.RAVEENDRAN)

NEW DELHI;

OCTOBER 18,2005.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179-180 OF 2003 IN SLP(C) 178-179/2000

ANITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Deepak Dhingra, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Vinayak, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the impleading application, Mr.Mohd.Shafi Pandit, Chairma
n, Public Service

Commission of the Jammu & Kashmir State is present in the Court. His personal appearance is
dispensed with. This Court by Order dt.16.8.2005 directed only to implead
the Public Service

commission. So, the petitioner has to pay the cost of Rs.12,000/- to the alleged contemnor wi
thin

four weeks, failing which the Contempt Petitions shall stand dismissed.

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(SATISH K.YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER