

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179-180 OF 2003 IN SLP(C) 178-179/2000

ANITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in paying the costs to the contemnors and office report)

Date: 14/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in depositing a sum of Rs.12,000/- as directed by order dated 18th

October, 2005 is condoned. I.A. Nos. 3-4 are, according, disposed of.

List the contempt petition after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Prakas

h ]

Court Master

Court Mast

er