

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179-180 OF 2003 IN SLP(C) 178-179/2000

ANITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Dhingra, Adv.
Mr.Siddhartha Tanwar, Adv.
For Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.
For Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that respondents 1 and 2 have retired from service. It is

open to petitioner to bring on record the successor-in-office. Successor-in-office

of first respondent seeks time to file an affidavit. Two weeks time is granted for

doing so. A copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the other side.

List after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master