

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 179-180 OF 2003 IN SLP(C) 178-179/2000

ANITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMIT KUSHARI & ORS.  
(With office report )  
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.  
Mr.Tabrez Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr.S.Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is willing to withdraw the Contempt Petition and learned counsel appearing for the State submits that appropriate orders would be passed as was passed on 1.2.1995 in case of others, within two months. The Contempt Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Asstt.Registrar